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Tariff Notice No. 1977 I 19-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

40091 29.34.000 
40383 34.02.000 

40330 34.02.000 

40321 38 .19. 297 
40011 38.19.297 

40277 38.19.297 
40379 39.01 .022 

40380 39.02.022 

40323 40.08.017 
40343 40.09.011 

40274 40.14.049 
40325 44.15.001 

40314 48.05 

40324 48.07.161 

40369 48.07.201 

39968 48.18.009 

40301 59.03.017 

39533 59. 03. 011 

39532 59.08 

39474} 59.08.001 
39538 
39534 59.08.012 

40366 

40271 

40398 
40293 
40108 
39536 

38174 
40386 
40283 

40353 

40387 

40308 
40285 

40307 

40384 

40305 

40302 

68.16.009 

73 .12.019 

73 .15 .489 
73.20.002 
73.30.000 
76.16.098 

84.01.009 
84.10.009 
84.14.001 

84.17.128 

84.18.139 

84.19.059 
84.40.159 

84.56.001 

84.61.019 

84.61.019 

85.01.011 

Goods 

Turpinal, used as a stabiliser in the manufacture of soaps 
Noigen EA 50, 70, 80, SOE, 110, 120, 120B, 130T, 140, 140L, 150, 

150N, 160, 160P, and 170, being polyethylene glycol nonyl 
phenyl esters, used as surfactants in industrial preparations and 
wool scouring detergents 

Matexil DAPW being an anionic dispersing agent, for use in the 
dyeing of polyester/wool blends 

Chillgarde chill proofing agent, used in beer brewing 
Crester KZ, being a polyglyceryl stearate used as a food emulsifier 

in synthetic cream whippings, etc. 
Loxiol 060 for use as a P.V.C. lubricant 
Polyester resin RC307, for use in the manufacture of polyurethane 

printers' rollers 
Betz polymer 1160, a cationic, extremely high molecular weight, 

organic copolymer of acrylamide, to be used as an effluent 
flocculant 

Sponge rubber sheets, used in the making of cutting formes 
Aircraft fuelling hose; ¾ in. internal diameter, maximum working 

pressure 86.18 kgs p.s.i., 1 in., 1¼ in., I.D. pressure 68.038 kgs 
p.s.i. with 2 in., 3 in., 4 in., I.D. pressure 102.058 kgs p.s.i., for 
use in refuelling internal and international aircraft 

Beatex drafting aprons, for use in the manufacture of yarns .. 
Finnish birch plywood, 18 mm, for making cardboard cartons of 

various shapes and sizes 
White cellulose wadding 2 ply 9 in. wide and flesh cellulose wadding 

2 ply 9½ in. wide for use in the manufacture of sanitary towels 
Glazed imitation parchment paper, for the manufacture of gravure 

printed dishwash powder packaging 
Lexoton, a plastic coated, embossed binding material for the 

covering of books, brochures, etc. 
Dioptron printer tickets, for recording output from Dioptron 

Sight-testing machine 
Spun bonded non-woven fabric for manufacture into hospital and 

surgical arm slings 
Bonded fibre fabric, when declared by an importer or manufacturer 

for use in the manufacture of footwear 
The following fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 

him only in making footwear: 
Fabrics excluding socking impregnated or coated, covered or 

laminated 
Fabrics impregnated or coated with foam or cellulose plastic 

materials when declared for making footwear 
Textile fabrics covered or laminated with plastic materials for use 

in the manufacture of footwear 
Cadweld moulds and pouring basins other than carbon and 

graphite 
Telcon and metalimphy bimetal strip, under 153 mm in width, for 

use in the manufacture of energy regulators 
Alloy steel bar, cold-drawn, free cutting, in sizes 13 mm and under 
Stainless steel unions, 2 inch and 1 inch, type 304, NPT 150 lb 
One ship's anchor .. 
Components for vero card frame system 3E for VHF radio 

communication networks 
Hand hole fittings, of forged steel, for Babcock and Wilcox boilers 
Hills McCanna metering and proportioning pumps 
Industrial and laboratory furnaces and ovens, non-electric, Granco 

log/billet furnace, for heating logs or billets for extrusion 
Grasecon super finish leather-dryer with natural gas element 

heating, for use in the tanning industry 
Perry filters and components, for filtering automotive water 

cooling systems 
Klopfer T720 wrapping machine, for packaging self-adhesive labels 
Drycleaning machine; Spencer model minette KR, used by com

mercial laundries and drycleaners 
Curved wedge wire screens, 483 mm wide, 510 mm radius, 90° 

subtended angle, 0.3 mm aperture, 28 AS wire section in type 
AISI 304 stainless steel, to be used in a rotary screening unit 
(DSM sieve) for screening cement slurry 

Aerosol BK 487, Beapak Lighter gas valves, for manufacture of 
aerosol lighter gas for Ronson lighters 

Wilkerson air line regulators for regulating air pressure in 
compressed air lines 

Crompton Greave 5.5 h.p., 2 pole TEFC/SCR IPWSS, foot 
mounted motor, complete with thermistors and grease purging 
arrangement, in cast iron frame, specially treated to withstand 
corrosive conditions in a pulp and paper mill 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.1 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


