Tariff Notice No. 1977/19—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
40091 40383	29.34.000 34.02.000	Turpinal, used as a stabiliser in the manufacture of soaps Noigen EA 50, 70, 80, 80E, 110, 120, 120B, 130T, 140, 140L, 150, 150N, 160, 160P, and 170, being polyethylene glycol nonyl phenyl esters, used as surfactants in industrial preparations and	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
40330	34.02.000	wool scouring detergents Matexil DAPW being an anionic dispersing agent, for use in the dyeing of polyester/wool blends	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40321 40011	38.19.297 38.19.297	Chillgarde chill proofing agent, used in beer brewing Crester KZ, being a polyglyceryl stearate used as a food emulsifier	Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
40277 40379	38.19.297 39.01.022	in synthetic cream whippings, etc. Loxiol G60 for use as a P.V.C. lubricant Polyester resin RC307, for use in the manufacture of polyurethane	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40380	39.02.022	printers' rollers Betz polymer 1160, a cationic, extremely high molecular weight, organic copolymer of acrylamide, to be used as an effluent	Free*	Free*		
40323 40343	40.08.017 40.09.011	flocculant Sponge rubber sheets, used in the making of cutting formes Aircraft fuelling hose; \(\frac{3}{4}\) in. internal diameter, maximum working pressure 86.18 kgs p.s.i., 1 in., 1\(\frac{1}{4}\) in., I.D. pressure 68.038 kgs p.s.i. with 2 in., 3 in., 4 in., I.D. pressure 102.058 kgs p.s.i., for	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40274 40325	40.14.049 44.15.001	use in refuelling internal and international aircraft Beatex drafting aprons, for use in the manufacture of yarns Finnish birch plywood, 18 mm, for making cardboard cartons of	Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.1 10.2
40314	48.05	various shapes and sizes White cellulose wadding 2 ply 9 in. wide and flesh cellulose wadding	Free*	Free*	Aul Free	
40324	48.07.161	2 ply 9½ in. wide for use in the manufacture of sanitary towels Glazed imitation parchment paper, for the manufacture of gravure	Free*	Free*	Aul Free	
40369	48.07.201	printed dishwash powder packaging Lexoton, a plastic coated, embossed binding material for the	Free	Free	Aul Free	
39968	48.18.009	covering of books, brochures, etc. Dioptron printer tickets, for recording output from Dioptron	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40301	59.03.017	Sight-testing machine Spun bonded non-woven fabric for manufacture into hospital and	Free	Free		
39533	59.03.011	surgical arm slings Bonded fibre fabric, when declared by an importer or manufacturer	Free	Free		
39532	59.08	for use in the manufacture of footwear The following fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear: Fabrics excluding socking impregnated or coated, covered or laminated	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39474 \ 39538 }	59.08.001	Fabrics impregnated or coated with foam or cellulose plastic materials when declared for making footwear	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39534	59.08.012	Textile fabrics covered or laminated with plastic materials for use in the manufacture of footwear	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40366	68.16.009	Cadweld moulds and pouring basins other than carbon and graphite	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40271	73.12.019	Telcon and metalimphy bimetal strip, under 153 mm in width, for use in the manufacture of energy regulators	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40398 40293	73.15.489 73.20.002	Alloy steel bar, cold-drawn, free cutting, in sizes 13 mm and under Stainless steel unions, 2 inch and 1 inch, type 304, NPT 150 lb	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
40108	73.30.000	One ship's anchor	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
39536	76.16.098	communication networks				10.8
38174 40386	84.01.009 84.10.009	Hand hole fittings, of forged steel, for Babcock and Wilcox boilers Hills McCanna metering and proportioning pumps	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40283	84.14.001	Industrial and laboratory furnaces and ovens, non-electric, Granco log/billet furnace, for heating logs or billets for extrusion	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40353	84.17.128	Grasecon super finish leather-dryer with natural gas element heating, for use in the tanning industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40387	84.18.139	Perry filters and components, for filtering automotive water cooling systems	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40308 40285	84.19.059 84.40.159	Klopfer T720 wrapping machine, for packaging self-adhesive labels Drycleaning machine, Spencer model minette KR, used by commercial laundries and drycleaners	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
40307	84.56.001	Curved wedge wire screens, 483 mm wide, 510 mm radius, 90° subtended angle, 0.3 mm aperture, 28 AS wire section in type AISI 304 stainless steel, to be used in a rotary screening unit (DSM sieve) for screening cement slurry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40384	84.61.019	Aerosol BK 487, Beapak Lighter gas valves, for manufacture of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40305	84.61.019	aerosol lighter gas for Ronson lighters Wilkerson air line regulators for regulating air pressure in	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40302	85.01.011	compressed air lines Crompton Greave 5.5 h.p., 2 pole TEFC/SCR IPWSS, foot mounted motor, complete with thermistors and grease purging arrangement, in cast iron frame, specially treated to withstand corrosive conditions in a pulp and paper mill	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2